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Account of Clothing Issued to Capt. Doherty’s Company 
Men’s Names 
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Patrick Newton S. M. 1 1  2  1  2 1   
John Grisham Serjt.    2  1  1    
Thomas Pearson do 1 1  2  1  2 1   
James Carr do        1    
Philip Thomas1 do 1 1   1   1 1   
Thomas Welsh do 1 1      3 1   
William Shepperd Corpl. 1   1     1   
James Waddle do    2  1  1    
Nicholas Williams do  1  2    1 1   
Frederick Lewis do 1 1  2 1   3 1   
David Quinn do 1 1      2 1   
Thomas Clarke Drm 1 1  2  1  1 1   
William Tilman do  1  2 1 1  1 1   
Thomas Blount Private 1 1  2    2 1   
Joseph Howard  1   2  1  2 1   
John Askins     2  1  1 1   
William Nithercut2     2 1 1   1   
Asia Hunter   1  2 1   1 1   
Thomas Moody3  1   2    2 1   
Thomas Canady4 Private 1   2    1 1   
Miles Hutson  1 1  2 1 1  2 1   
Joel Davis5     2  1  1 1   

                                                 
1 Philip Thomas R10509 
2 William Nithercut (Neithercutt) S35539 
3 Thomas Moody S41892 
4 Thomas Canaday (Kennedy, Kennaday, Kennady) W3561 

http://revwarapps.org/
http://revwarapps.org/
http://digital.ncdcr.gov/cdm/compoundobject/collection/p16062coll26/id/1014/rec/299
http://revwarapps.org/r10509.pdf
http://revwarapps.org/s35539.pdf
http://revwarapps.org/s41892.pdf
http://revwarapps.org/w3561.pdf


Josiah Mainer  1 1  1  1  2 1   
Wiatt Warwick6   1   2    1 1   
John Walden7  1   2  1  2 1   
Nicholas Vollo  1 1  2 1 1  3 1   
Jeptha Daniel  1 1  2  1  1 1   
James Ellis  1 1  1  1   1   
Richard Foster  1   2    1 1   
Frederick Jones  1   2  1  1 1   
Isaac Hays  1 1  2 1 1  2 1   
John Burnet  1   2    1 1   
Thomas Mastin     2    1 1   
Dugald McDugald     2  1  2 1   
Samuel Williams   1  2 1   1 1   
Thomas Herrington     2 1 1  1    
John Chubbuck  1 1  2    1    
Willis Simmons  1       1 1   
John Sowell     2  1      
Jacob Spaike             
David Barnhill       1  1    
John Olive  1 1  1    2 1   
Anderson Nunnery      1       
Walter Campbell  1 1  1 1   1 1   
Crawford Johnson     1 1   1    
Joseph Humphreys         1    
Cornelius Ryan  1    1   1 1   
Benjamin Joiner  1 1  1    1 1   
William Moore  1 1      1 1   
Vinson Salmon  1 1  1 1   2 1   
Peter Little      1   1    
John Bailey8  1 1  1 1   1 1   
Thomas Hill  1 “   1   1 1   
Josiah Benton  1   1    1 1   
John Messer  1       1 1   
Henry Jones  1 1  1 1   1 1   
John Land  1 1  1 1   2 1   
Joseph Baker  1       1 1   
Burwell Branch  1 1       1   
John Best   1       1   
Martin Miller  1        1   
Absalom Johnson  1        1   
William Laighton  1        1   
                                                                                                                                                             
5 Joel Davis W351 
6 Wyatt (Wiat, Wiatt) Warwick (Warrick, Worrick) W3898 
7 John Waldon (Walden) W4374   
8 John Bailey W18562 

http://revwarapps.org/w351.pdf
http://revwarapps.org/w3898.pdf
http://revwarapps.org/w4374.pdf
http://revwarapps.org/w18562.pdf


Ezekiel Griffin         1 1   
Micajah Springs9             
Moses Black  1 1  1    1 1   
Levi Wiggins     2  1  1 1   
Richard O’Bryan Serjt.  1 1  2  1  3 1   
List of Captain Geo. Doherty’s Company of the First Battalion And Term of Service & 
Enlistment—March 9th 1782 

N
o.

 

Names Time 
Received 

Term of 
Service 

Remarks 

 Serjeants    
1 Patrick Newton 25th July 1781 3 years  
2 Philip Thomas 25 May 81 12 Mo.  
3 James Carr Ditto 81 do  
4 Richard O’Bryan 25th Apl. 81 do  
5 William Shepherd 25th May 81 do  
1 David Quinn, Corpl. [Corporal] ditto do  
2 Frederick Lewis ditto do  
3 Nicholas Williams do do  
4 James Waddle 25th April 1781 do  
1 Thomas Clarke, Dm. [Drummer] 25th May 81 do  
2 William Tilman do do  
3 Levi Wiggins  War  
 Privates    
1 Thomas Moody 25th April 1781 12 Mo.  
2 John Walden 25th May 81 do  
3 Walter Campbell  War  
4 Isaac Hays 25th May 81 3 years  
5 Wiatt Warwick 25th April 81 12 Mo.  
6 John Land 25th May 81 12 Mo.  
7 Vincent Salmon10 do do  
8 Benjamin Joiner do War  
9 Thomas Masten 25th Apl. 81 12 Mol  
10 Richard Foster 25th May 81 do  
11 James Ellis do do  
12 William Nithereal [?] do do  
13 Micajah Springs do do  
14 John Bailey do do  
15 John Olive do do  
16 Frederick Jones do do  
17 Asia Hunter 25th Apl. 81 do  

                                                 
9 Micajah Springs W1327 
10 Vincent (Vinson) Salmon R9156 

http://revwarapps.org/w1327.pdf
http://revwarapps.org/r9156.pdf


18 Josiah Mainer11 25th May 81 do  
19 Henry Jones do do  
20 Joseph Baker do do  
21 Thomas Blount 16th Apl. 81 do  
22 Thomas Canady 25th May  do  
23 Miles Hutson 16th Dec. 78 3 years  
24 Nicholas Vollo 25th Apl. 81 12 Mol.  
25 Dugald McDugald do do  
26 Willis Simmons do do  
27 John Askins do do  
28 Cornelius Ryan 25th April War  
29 Thomas Hill 25th Apl. 81 War  
30 John Messer 27th July 81 12 Mo.  
31 Martin Miller 1 Augt. 81 12 Mo.  
32 Jeptha Daniel 25th May 81 do  
33 Joseph Howard 25th Apl. 81 do  
34 John Burnet ditto do  
35 Jeremiah Chubbuck  25th May 81 do  
36 Ezekiel Griffin 3rd Sept. 81 do  
37 Thomas Herrington 25th May 81 do  
38 David Barnhill do do  
39 William Moore do do  Disch’d  
40 Samuel Williams do do  
41 William Laighton 25th July 81 3 years  
42 Joel Davis 4th July 81 12 Mo.  
43 Absalom Johnson 25th April 81 do  
44 John Best 25th May 81 do  
45 Burwell Branch do do  
46 Anderson Nunnery Aug. 81 War  
47 William Red12 25th May 81 Ditto  
48 Lewis Richards  War  
49 Josiah Benton 25th May 12 Mo.  
50 Alexander McDonald  25th Apl.  War Deserted 
51 Samuel Sumner Ditto Do Do 
52 John Grisham Do Do Do 
53 Crawford Johnson 25th May 81 Do Do 
54  Hezekiah Vickory  25th May 81 Do Do 
55 William Simms Do Do Do 
56 David Evans 25th Apl. 81 12 Mo. Killed Eutaw 
57 John Sowell Do Do Deceased 
58 Jacob Spaike 1st Augt.  Do Do 
59 Peter Little Do Do Do 

                                                 
11 Josiah Mainor S41801 
12 William Redd S7373 

http://revwarapps.org/s41801.pdf
http://revwarapps.org/s7373.pdf


60 Major Joines 3rd Sept.  Do Do 
61 Joseph Humphries 25th July  Do  Do 
 
  25 April 81 to the 25 May 82 
Account of Discharges, Deaths, Desertions &c &c 
No.  Names Date of  

Discharges 
Dates of  
Death 

Dates of 
Desertion 

Where  
Deserted &c 

1 Alexander 
McDonald 

  2nd Oct. 81 Charlotte 

2 Samuel Sumner   Ditto Charlotte 
3 John Grisham   20th Oct. 81 H. Hills [High Hills of 

Santee] 
4 Crawford Johnson   2nd Nov. 81 H. Hills 
5 William Simms   17th Aug. 

81 
near Salisbury 

6 Hezekiah Vickory   Ditto near Salisbury 
7 William Long   6th Sept. 81 Eutaw 
8 Peter Border   Ditto Eutaw 
9 David Evans  8th Sept. 81  Eutaw 
10 John Sowell  24th do  H. H. Santee 
11 Joseph Humphreys  16th Oct. 

81 
 Ditto 

12 Jacob Spaike  1st Nov. 81  Ditto 
13 Peter Little  9th do  do 
14 Major Joines  29th Sept. 

81 
 Waxhaw 

15 William Moore 31st Jany 
82 

  Camden 

 


